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Joseph P. LaFleur, Esq.
Senior Counsel
Honda of America Mfg.
2400 Honda Parkway
Marysville, OH 43040-9251
RE: DP&IL/Honda of America Mfg,
Dear Mr. LaFleur:
. This letter confirms that The Dayton Power and Light Company ("DP&L") agrees

to accept 30 days prior notice of Honda’s intent to return to DP&L Standard Offer Service.
Specifically, DP&L’s Tariff Sheet G9 - Competitive Retail Generation Service requires
customers who intend to retun to DP&L Standard Otfer Service to provide a minimum of

60 days prior notice if such notice is to occur between November 1 and April 30. DP&L agrees
to allow Honda a one-time extension to this notice requirement, and will allow Honda to return
to DP&L Standard Offer Service with a minimum of 30 days prior notice without incurring the
penalty described in Taniff Sheet G9.

DP&L would prefer that it not be inundated with similar requests for extensions,
and Howard Petricoff confirmed that Honda would agree to keep the extension confidential.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns about this
extension.

JSS/tes

cc: M. Howard Petricoff, Esq. (via facsimile)
. Charles J. Faruki, Esq. . DP&L 01276
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Eric Hoegger
Energy and Risk Management Solutions
Cargill, Incorporated
7220 Central Avenue

Newark, CA 94560

RE: DP&L/Cargill, Incorporated

Dear Eric;

This letter confirms that The Dayton Power and Light Company ("DP&L") agrees
to accept 30 days prior notice of Cargill’s intent to return to DP&L Standard Offer Service.
Specifically, DP&L’s Tariff Sheet G9 - Competitive Retail Generation Service requires
customers who intend to return to DP&L Standard Offer Service to provide a minimum of
60 days prior notice if such notice is to occur between November | and April 30. DP&L agrees
to allow Cargill a one-time extension to this notice requirement, and will allow Cargill to return
to DP&L Standard Offer Service with a minimum of 30 days prior notice without incurring the
penalty described in Tariff Sheet G9.

DP&L would prefer that it not be inundated with similar requests for extensions,
and I understand that Cargill agrees to keep the extension confidential.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns about this
extension. '

Very, DI,

Jeffrgy|S. key
ISS/tes
ce: Craig I. Smith, Esq. (via e-mail}
Dona R. Seger-Lawson (via e-mail)
Charles J. Faruki, Esq. DP&L 01277
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